
R-2020-251
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, AUTHORIZZING A CHANGE ORDER INCREASE OF $3,576.50 FOR THE FIREHOUSE GENERATOR PROJECT 
WHEREAS, the Town advertised for the submission of bids relative to the installation of natural gas generators for Firehouses 3 & 4 in the Town as identified in the bid specifications (“Project”); and
WHEREAS, the Town awarded the Project to LuLo Electric in the amount of $141,305.00; and

WHEREAS, LuLo. has submitted a change order No 1 (“Change Order”) requesting an increase of $3,576.50% in the contract price in order to install larger gas lines needed to service the generators; and
WHEREAS, the Town Council believes it to be in the best interest of the Town to approve the Change Order; and
WHEREAS, sufficient funding is available as evidenced by the attached certification of funds.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, that the Change Order increasing the contract amount by $3,576.50 is hereby approved and that the contract for the Project is hereby increased in the amount NOT TO EXCEED $144,881.50.00 and 

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by Council at a meeting held on December 15, 2020.







Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk

{00687976-1}

